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Rank Lawyer Name Associated Firm Deal Volume ($ in Mil) Number of Deals

Gregory Pessin
Partner

David Lam

Corporate Partner

Matthew Friestedt

Partner

Edward Herlihy

Corporate Partner

Zachary Podolsky

Corporate Partner

William Wetmore

Partner

Zachary Wittenberg

Partner

Matthew Hurd

Partner

Jason Daniel

Partner

Joshua Marnitz

Partner

Paul Marquardt

Partner

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

Latham & Watkins LLP

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

1

2

3

4

5

6

Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz

Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz

Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz

Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP

6

6

6

7
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$43,000

$43,000

$43,000

$43,000

$39,910

$36,815

$83,273

$53,500

$52,616

$47,157

$44,274
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Douglas Warner

Partner

Jason Cruise

Partner

Julian Seiguer

Capital Markets Partner

Elodie Gal

Partner

S. Drew Levin

Partner

Heather Deixler

Partner

Vera Jungkind

Partner

Thomas Meurer

Partner

Rachael Lichman

Partner

Laura Turano

Partner

Jasper Howard

Corporate Finance Partner

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

15

15

16

9

17

18

Latham & Watkins LLP

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

White & Case LLP

Latham & Watkins LLP

Latham & Watkins LLP

Hengeler Mueller

10

11

12

13

14

Hengeler Mueller

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP

Hogan Lovells

$29,434

$28,565

$28,565

$28,500

$27,965

$27,640

$36,411

$36,138

$31,830

$31,623

$29,725
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TOP 25 M&A LAWYERS LIST (CONTINUED)

Source: Dealytics Intelligence. 4

Rebecca Farrington

Partner

Josh Dubofsky

Partner

Sean Wheeler

Transaction Partner

Joseph Gilligan

Corporate Finance Partner

David Klein

M&A Partner

Adam Kaminsky

Partner

Timothy Welch

Partner

20

21

22

23

24

25

19

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Hogan Lovells

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

White & Case LLP

Latham & Watkins LLP

$24,487

$27,130

$26,700

$26,600

$26,150

$25,525

$27,170
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CRITERIA

© 2023 Dealytics, LLC. All Rights Reserved.
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▪ All transaction data is based on mergers and acquisitions (M&A) deals announced between January 1, 2023 and 

June 30, 2023 that Dealytics was made aware of

▪ Lawyers receive full deal value credit for each deal they were involved with, have provided legal services toward, 

and their participation in that transaction was made aware of to Dealytics 

▪ All deal values are based in USD. Non-USD transactions are converted to USD equivalents at the time of 

announcement date

▪ Deals with undisclosed dollar values are mapped with null values for deal search criteria

▪ Lawyers’ associated firm is the law firm that the individual is employed at when they last participated in their latest 

deal that Dealytics was made aware of

Disclaimer:

Dealytics has used significant efforts to ensure that the information in this document is accurate and updated as of the time of the release of the report. However, Dealytics nor its partners or its 

third-party data providers shall be liable for any errors, inaccuracies, or delays in the information, nor for any decisions made, or actions taken in reliance of this report. Dealytics disclaims all 

warranties, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy, quality, or completeness of any data or content provided, or as to the fitness of the content for any purpose to the extent permitted by law. The 

content, data, and report herein should not be used for the purposes of making decisions to carry out a transaction or trade and does not provide any form of advice – investment, tax, or legal – 

amounting to investment advice, nor make any recommendations or solicitations regarding particular financial instruments, investments, products, or people, including the buying or selling of 

securities or hiring or firing of individuals. Dealytics has not undertaken any liability or obligation relating to the purchase or sale of securities for or by any person in connection with this report. 

If you would like to submit data, receive quarterly 

releases, or have questions about reports, league 

tables, data access, platform, or criteria please 

contact us at:

info@dealytics.com
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