Top 25 M&A Laywers First Half Of 2023

WWW.DEALYTICS.COM



TOP 25 M&A LAWYERS LIST

Rank	Lawyer Name	Associated Firm	Deal Volume (\$ in Mil)	Number of Deals
1	Gregory Pessin Partner	Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz	\$83,273	10
2	David Lam Corporate Partner	Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz	\$53,500	2
3	Matthew Friestedt Partner	Sullivan & Cromwell LLP	\$52,616	7
4	Edward Herlihy Corporate Partner	Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz	\$47,157	4
5	Zachary Podolsky Corporate Partner	Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz	\$44,274	3
6	William Wetmore Partner	Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP	\$43,000	1
6	Zachary Wittenberg Partner	Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP	\$43,000	1
6	Matthew Hurd Partner	Sullivan & Cromwell LLP	\$43,000	1
6	Jason Daniel Partner	Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP	\$43,000	1
7	Joshua Marnitz Partner	Latham & Watkins LLP	\$39,910	8
8	Paul Marquardt Partner	Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP	\$36,815	3





TOP 25 M&A LAWYERS LIST (CONTINUED)

9	Douglas Warner	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP	\$36,411	6
	Partner			
10	Jason Cruise	Latham & Watkins LLP	\$36,138	6
	Partner			
11	Julian Seiguer	Kirkland & Ellis LLP	\$31,830	8
	Capital Markets Partner			
12	Elodie Gal	White & Case LLP	\$31,623	3
	Partner			
13	S. Drew Levin	Latham & Watkins LLP	\$29,725	8
	Partner			
14	Heather Deixler	Latham & Watkins LLP	\$29,434	5
	Partner			
15	Vera Jungkind	Hengeler Mueller	\$28,565	3
	Partner			
15	Thomas Meurer	Hengeler Mueller	\$28,565	2
	Partner			
16	Rachael Lichman	Kirkland & Ellis LLP	\$28,500	4
10	Partner			
17	Laura Turano	Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP	\$27,965	5
	Partner			
18	Jasper Howard	Hogan Lovells	\$27,640	6
	Corporate Finance Partner			





TOP 25 M&A LAWYERS LIST (CONTINUED)

19	Rebecca Farrington	White & Case LLP	\$27,170	15
	Partner			
20	Josh Dubofsky	Latham & Watkins LLP	\$27,130	4
	Partner			
21	Sean Wheeler	Kirkland & Ellis LLP	\$26,700	3
	Transaction Partner			
22	Joseph Gilligan	Hogan Lovells	\$26,600	3
	Corporate Finance Partner			
23	David Klein	Kirkland & Ellis LLP	\$26,150	6
	M&A Partner			
24	Adam Kaminsky	Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP	\$25,525	7
	Partner			
25	Timothy Welch	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP	\$24,487	6
	Partner			





4

CRITERIA

- All transaction data is based on mergers and acquisitions (M&A) deals announced between January 1, 2023 and June 30, 2023 that Dealytics was made aware of
- Lawyers receive full deal value credit for each deal they were involved with, have provided legal services toward, and their participation in that transaction was made aware of to Dealytics
- All deal values are based in USD. Non-USD transactions are converted to USD equivalents at the time of announcement date
- Deals with undisclosed dollar values are mapped with null values for deal search criteria
- Lawyers' associated firm is the law firm that the individual is employed at when they last participated in their latest deal that Dealytics was made aware of

Disclaimer:

Dealytics has used significant efforts to ensure that the information in this document is accurate and updated as of the time of the release of the report. However, Dealytics nor its partners or its third-party data providers shall be liable for any errors, inaccuracies, or delays in the information, nor for any decisions made, or actions taken in reliance of this report. Dealytics disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy, quality, or completeness of any data or content provided, or as to the fitness of the content for any purpose to the extent permitted by law. The content, data, and report herein should not be used for the purposes of making decisions to carry out a transaction or trade and does not provide any form of advice – investment, tax, or legal – amounting to investment advice, nor make any recommendations or solicitations regarding particular financial instruments, investments, products, or people, including the buying or selling of securities or hiring or firing of individuals. Dealytics has not undertaken any liability or obligation relating to the purchase or sale of securities for or by any person in connection with this report.

© 2023 Dealytics, LLC. All Rights Reserved.

If you would like to submit data, receive quarterly releases, or have questions about reports, league tables, data access, platform, or criteria please contact us at: info@dealytics.com









WWW.DEALYTICS.COM